## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5856/2015

SANDEEP KUMAR SULTANIA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.5933/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.V.S. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv. Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv. Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv. Mr. Laksh Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shree Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Admit.

There shall be stay of the impugned order dated 17.07.2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Contempt Case Signature Not Verified

No.933 of 2009.
Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.08.08
13:00:22 IST
Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com