## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5856/2015

SANDEEP KUMAR SULTANIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5933/2015 (XII-A)

Date: 02-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has filed the fresh particulars of Respondent Nos. 8, 9, 11, 12 and 16 in C.A. No. 5856/2015 and in respect of Respondent Nos. 8,9,10,12,13 and 16 in C.A. No. 5933/2015 but the same are barred by time. Delay in filing fresh particulars is condoned. Registry to issue NLPA urgently.

List again on 19.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG