

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5856/2015

SANDEEP KUMAR SULTANIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. MALLAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5933/2015 (XII-A)

Date : 08-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue reminder for certificate of service to respondent no. 12  
in C.A.No. 5856/2015 and respondent no. 13 in C.A.No. 5933/2015.

List again on 16.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

JG